	6	16.00	
Form 6-93		U.S. Department of Commerce RM COVER SHEET Patent and Trademark Office S ONLY	
To the 101405603	arks. P	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Depuy Dupont Orthopaedics Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No		Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: DePuy Orthopaedics, Inc. Street Address: 700 Orthopaedic Drive City: Warsaw, Indiana ZIP 46581	
		Country: United States of America Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No	
3. Nature of Conveyance:			
[X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other Execution Date(s): 05/04/00.			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new ap A. Patent Application No(s)	plicatio	on, the execution date of the application is B. Patent No(s) 5,591,233	
Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No			
Title: Metal/Composite Hybrid Orthopedic Implants			
Docket No. 1671-0058			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved1	
Name: Shawn D. Bauer		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$_40.00	
Internal Address:		[X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: Bank One Center/Tower		8. Deposit Account number:13-0014	
111 Monument Circle Suite 3000 City: Indianapolis State: IN Zip: 46204-5	5130	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true			

copy of the original document.

Shawn D. Bauer Name of Person Signing

Registration No. 41,603

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document 2

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

07/14/2000 HTHAI1 00000171 5591233 01 FC:581

PATENT REEL: 010909 FRAME: 0326

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Depuy Dupont Orthopaedics, having its principal place of business at 700 Orthopaedic Drive, Warsaw, Indiana 46581 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in U.S. Patent No. 5,591,233, issued January 7, 1997, titled "Metal/Composite Hybrid Orthopaedic Implants," and has assigned and hereby assigns effective June 23, 1998, to DePuy Orthopaedics Inc., an Indiana corporation, having its principal place of business at 700 Orthopaedic Drive, Warsaw, IN 46581 ("Assignee"), all of Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the invention set forth above, including any and all foreign counterparts to said patent throughout the world.

For such good and valuable consideration, Assignor hereby further assigns and transfers to Assignee all rights and interests in, to and arising from any infringement of the above-identified patent, including, without limitation, all claims for damages and profits for any infringements which occurred prior to the date of this Assignment, including the rights to sue for any infringements in its own name and stead and for its own benefit.

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver at the request of the Assignee all papers, instruments, and assignments, and to perform any other reasonable acts the Assignee may require in order to vest all Assignor's rights, title, and interest in and to the above-identified patent in the Assignee and/or to provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is deemed necessary by the Assignee, to the extent such evidence is in the possession or control of Assignor.

Depuy Dupont Orthopaedics

/ /		
		By: Thank To Course
		Its: Secretary
STATE OF INDIANA)	115.
COLDIENT OF POSA) SS:	
COUNTY OF KOSCLUSK	2_)	
Acknowledged before	re mę, a Notary Public	, within and for said County and State. WITNESS
my hand and notarial seal th		
		Cine 1
		Notary Public
		Trotally Tubby
		Libby Dennison
Country of Decidence	1.36.1+10V	Printed '
County of Residence: My Commission Expires:	12/30/01	LIEBY DENNISON MODARY PUBLIC STATE OF INDIANA
INDS02 JLW 300296		WHITLEY COUNTY MY COMMISSION EXP. DEC. 30,2001

PATENT
RECORDED: 06/16/2000 REEL: 010909 FRAME: 0327